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Average "Real" House Prices (In Current £'s) against Average 
Annual Real Earnings (In Current £'s)
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Ratio of Average House Prices to Average Gross Earnings

0

2

4

6

8

10

1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015

R
at

io
 o

f H
ou

se
 P

ric
es

 to
 A

ve
ra

ge
 a

nn
ua

l I
nc

om
e

Ratio of House Prices to Average Annual Earnings

http://www.mm1ltd.co.uk/


UK Cost of Housing - 4 of 13 
Presentation ©2019 MM1 - Jacqueline R. Cooper. (http://www.mm1ltd.co.uk/)  

See Notes document for all references and source copyright acknowledgments 

Comparing Interest Rates and in particular Mortgage Interest 
Rates over Time
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Ratio of Average House Prices to Average Gross Earnings
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Average Annual Real Earnings and Mortgage Repayments (In 
Current £'s) for new Mortgage
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Ratio of House Prices to Income against "ability to pay" for 
new Mortgage
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Population, Housing Stock and Occupancy Rates
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Housing Stock by Tenure (Percentage of Stock)
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Comparing BSA Reported Average Annual Nominal House 
Price Sources
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Comparing Halifax Borrower Earnings to Value Ratio to 
National Earnings to Value Ratio
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